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UEFA Euro 2020 - Mon 14 Jun

Group stage - Group D - Matchday 1 of 3
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European Championship 2020 Europe * 14 Giu 2021 * Referee: D. Siebert
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SCOTLAND: STARTING * Coach: 5. Clarke CZECH REPUBLIC: STARTING - Coach: J. Silhavy

1 GKP D. Marshall ('85) 1 GKP T. Vaclik ('89)
16 DEF L. Cooper ('91) 5 DEF V. Coufal('92)

5 DEF G. Hanley ('91) 3 DEF 0. Celistka ('89)

2 DEF S. O'Donnell ('92) v 79 6 DEF T.Kalas('93)

3 DEF A. Robertson ('94) 18 DEF J. Bofil (91)

24 DEF J. Hendry ('95) v 67 21 MID A_Kral ("98)
17 MID 5. Armstrong ('92) v 67 15 MID T. Scucek ('95)

7 MID  J. McGinn ('94) 12 MID L. Masopust ('93)
11 MID R. Christie ("95) v 46 8 MID V. Darida ('90)

4 MID S. McTominay (96) 14 MID J. Janklo (96)

9 ATT L. Dykes ('95) v 79 10 ATT P. Schick ('96)

SCOTLAND: BENCH CZECH REPUBLIC: BENCH
20 MID R. Fraser ('94) ~ &7 % DEF T. Holes ('93)
25 MID J. Forrest ('91) ~ 7Y 13 MID P Sevdik ('94)

8 MID C. McGregor ('93) A 67 11 ATT M. Krmendik ('93)
10 ATT C. Adams ('96) ~ 46 19 ATT A, HloZek ('02)
19 ATT K. Nisbet ('97) AT 20 ATT M. Vydra ('92)

12 GKP C. Gordon (82) 16 GKP A. Mandous ("92)
21 GKP J. MclLaughlin ('87) 17 DEF D. Zima ('00)

13 DEF G. Taylor ('97) 2 DEF P. Kadefabek ('92)
22 DEF N. Patterson(01) 4 DEF J. Brabec (92)
26 DEF S. McKenna ('96) 7 MID A, Barak('94)

18 MID D. Turnbull {'99) 24 ATT T. Pekhart ('89)

23 MID B. Gilmour (01)



Scotland's Average position
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xG (Expected goals)
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Player heatmaps
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Czech Republic

ek B’y P

TOIL FOOIBALL ONASS

Goals

xG (Expected
goals)

xG per goal

Shots

Shots on target

Shots wide

Blocked shots

Shots on
target, %

Dribbles
Dribbles

successful

Attacking
challenges

Attacking
challenges won
Chances
Chances
successful

Chances, % of

conversion
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scotland Pass Flow Map

Crach Republic Pass Flow Map
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% Of Efficiency For
Counterattacks

% Of Efficiency For
Positional Attacks

% Of Efficiency For Set-Piece
Attacks

Efficiency for attacks through
the central zone, %

Efficiency for attacks through
the left flank, %6

Efficiency for attacks through
the right flank, %

Attacks - center

Attacks - right side

Left-side attacks

Attacks with shots - center

Attacks with shots - left side

Attacks with shots - right

side

Attacks with shots - Set
pieces attacks

Positional attacks

Positional attacks with shots

Building-ups

Building-ups without pressing

Scotland

13%

11%

56%

13%

1%

2%

24

35

38

82

36

20

Czech
Republic

20%

8%

33%

18%

18%

3%

1"

35

17

53

27

13




(Ol [OOIBALL ANAIVSIS

Pre

Progression

Czech Republic's
Cribbling zones

Passes

Accurate passes

Accurate passes, %

Ball possession, %

Entrances on opponent's half

Entrances on final third of
opponent's half

Entrances to the opponent's
box

Crosses

Crosses accurate

Accurate crosses, %

Corner attacks

Dribbles

Dribbles successful

Successful dribbles, %

Key passes accurate
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Defensive actions

Czech
Scotland Republic

Opponent's xG 1.16 2.5
Oppansnt's ¥G per shot 013 0.15
Air challenges B3 B3
Air challenges won a4 a9
Alr challenges won, % 53.05% 47.0%
Enllmﬂ“ in dafence wan, &7.0% 45 0%
BEall recoveries in opponent’s 15 &
half
Defensive challenges 70 129
Defensive challenges weon 47 58
Pressing sffidency, % 50 44
High pressing 1 7
High pressing successful 1 3
High pressing, ¥ 100.0% 43.0%
Lew prassing 13 9
Low pressing succsssful & 4
Lew pressing, %% 44.0%% 44.0%
Opponent's passes per 5 4
defensive action
Blocked shots 10 1]
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Air challangek Hall recoverias m Uratensinag Lhallangas in

Minutes played Air challenges won, % Ball recaveries  opponent's half  Ball mterceptions challanges defonce won, % Tackles Tackles won, % Blacked shots Yallow cards
Seotland  Scott McTominay DM 97 & 50.0% 3 3 2 7 71.4% 2 100.0% o 0
Liam Cooper cD 97 12 #4.6% 12 2 ] 16 81.5% 4 T5.05% 1] 1]
John McGinn M 97 7 71.4% 5 3 1 1 72.7% 2 100.0% a4 0
Gramt Hanley cD 7 9 TT.E8% 15 1 10 15 &5&4. 7% 4 50.0% 1] o
Andraw Rebertson LM Er s 1 100, 0% 4 2 & 7 25. % 4 TE.0% 1] L1
L. O'Drermall 11 A 5 &0, 0% 3 1 4 1 10000, 1 100.0%: i) L]
Lyndan Dykes F g1 22 19.1% o 0 1 o 0.0% 0 0.0°% 1 0
Stuart Armstrang M &8 3 0.0% 2 2 2 & 332.7% 3 86.7% 2 0
Jack Hendry o &8 0 0.0% 5 o 2 2 100.0% 1 100.0% 1 0
Che Adams F 49 5 20.0% 1 1 0 1 0.0% [V 0.0% 0 0
Ryan Christie F &7 5 20.0%, e 0 1 1 0.0% L 0,0°% 1] (1]
Ryan Fraser CM 28 | 0.0% o] Q a 1 0.0% 0 0095 1 0
. McGregor e 28 4] 009 o] 1] Q 2 0.10% - 0,09 1] L
Kavin Mishet F 15 2 100, 0% o] 4] Q o] 0.0 L] 0.0% 1] [
James Earrest "M 15 1 100.0% 1 o 0 o 0.0% o 0.0% 1 0
Czech Viadimir Coufal RD 97 4 75.0% 11 2 10 5 &0.07% 1 0.0°% 0 0
Republic
Tomas Soucek f ] 97 1" £3.8% 9 o 12 23 47.8% 2 56.7% o 0
Tomas Kalas cD §7 7 T1.4% 8 1 12 13 53.6% 5 80.0% 0 0
Ondrej Celustka cD 97 13 §9. 2% g i} 9 17 58.5% L 0.7 1] 1]
Jan Basil LD 97 9 445, & 1 9 20 5009 4 50.09% 1] L]
Viadimir Darida <M ae 4 0,09 2 1 3 g FLE 2 100,00 1] o
Patrik Schick F By 17 17.6% 1] 1] 1 a 25.0% 3 6. % 1] 1]
Lukas Masopust " 74 5 400, 0% 3 i & 12 50.07% 5 £0.0% i} L1
dakub Jankto LM 74 3 33.2% ] 0 3 5 20.0°% 3 0.6 1] L1
Alex Kral oM 48 5 £0.0% 2 1 2 g 22.7% 4 0.0°%. o 0
Tomas Holes o 28 4] .08 2 o 2 2 100056 1 100,056 1] 0
Mate) Vydra R Fi FJ 50.0% 1] 1] Q i 0.0 2 0.0% & L
Adam Hlszek LM 22 1 0.0% 1] 4] Q o 007 1] 0.0 1] 1]
Petr Saveik M 7 1 0,08 ] o a F 0.0 1 0.0% il a

Michasl Krmaencik  F T 1) 004 1 0 0 i 100.0% 1 00,00 & L




Czech Republic s Lost balls zone
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2ch Republic's
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Shots against Scotland
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Goals conceded
Opponent's shots
Opponents' shots on target
Shots saved, %

Stopped shots, %

Close range shots

Close range shots on target
%0Of Close range shots saved
Mid range shots

Mid range shots on target
Mid range shots saved, %
Leng range shots

Long range shots on target
% Of Long Range Shots Saved

David
Marshall

2

7

5
60.0%

Tomas Vacdlik

0
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4
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Shots against Czech Republic
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